
 

 

Rev.0 del 07-05-2021 

 

 

DonadonSDD S.r.l. 

Via Franceschelli, 7 

20011 Corbetta (MI) ITALIA 

Ph: +39 0290111001 

Fax: +39 0290112210 

Capitale Sociale: € 98.000,00 i.v. 

C.F./Partita IVA: IT09683540968 

REA di Milano n.: 2106640 

@: donadonsdd@donadonsdd.com 

www.donadonsdd.com 

 

 

 
 

  

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES 

INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD 

                                                                      

 

 

We hereby declare that DonadonSDD Clamp rupture discs, type SCR, Y90, KRD, SCD are suitable 

for direct contact with food, as they shall comply with the following Community legislation: 

• Regulation (EC) n. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of the 27th of 

October 2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

products 

• Commission regulation (EC) n.2023/2006 (GMP – Good Manufacturing Practices) of the 22nd 

of December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food 

• Commission Regulation (EU) n.10/2011 of the 14th of January 2011 on plastic materials and 
articles intended to come in contact with food products + Commission Regulation (EU) 

1245/2020 of the 2nd of September 2020 amending and correcting the Regulation (EU) n. 

10/2011 
 

And they comply with the following Italian legislation: 

• Ministerial Decree of the 21st of March 1073 and its subsequent updates and amendments 

(DM 21/2010, DM 195/2015, DMS 72/2019), 

• Decree of the President of the Republic 777/82 and its subsequent updates and amendments. 

 

We also declare that the material of rupture disc complies with the global migration limits and specific 

restrictions under the following test conditions: 

 

For 316L: 3% acetic acid simulant at 100°C for 30 minutes. 

For PTFE: 95% ethanol simulants at 60°C for 3.5 hours, 3% acetic acid at 100° for 2 hours, isooctane 

at 60°C for 1,5 hours.   

 

 

 

mailto:donadonsdd@donadonsdd.com
http://www.donadonsdd.com/
http://www.donadonsdd.com

